

0N15945

Sold To: LA City Clerk - CU00066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395 LOS ANGELES,CA 90012

Bill To:

LA City Clerk - CU00066787 200 N Spring St Ste 395 LOS ANGELES,CA 90012

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to one or more persons in the sum or \$50,000 for information leading to the identifica-tion and apprehension of the person or persons re-sponsible for the DEATH OF ANTONIO WILSON, in the City of Los Angeles On Tuesday, November 14,607 part, Los Angeles On Expanding to a discussion florer approximates by 600 part, Los Angeles the City of Los Angeles the neers response to a assault with a deadly weapon at 4319 South Vermont Avenue in the Vermont Square neighborhood. When officers arrived on scene they found 27-year old Antonio Wilson, who had been shot multiple times, laying in the middle of a parking jot. Mr. Wilson was transported to the hospital where he suc-cumbed to his injuries. So far, the investigation has revealed that Mr. Wilson was shot by gang mem-bers from the area which Mr. Wilson was walking. Detectives are continuing to investigate this crime, but have been unable to identify a suspect of sus-pects. Detectives believe that a reward may compel members of the public to provide information on the identity of the person or persons responsible for this crime. The person or persons responsible for this crime. The person of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Ordinance Nos. TSB157 and 166666. This offer sons in law enforcement complex of the public to prot available to public of-ficers or employees of the condition that all claim-nats provide continued cooperation whose mis-conduct prompted this revard. I you have any information regarding this case, please a all the Los Angeles Police De-sons in law enforcement or persons responsible for this crime. The person relative to this case and is not available to public of-ficers or employees of the conduct prompted this revard. I you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police De-partment at 1-877-LAW-FULL 24 hours. C F. No. 1840010-200

. 8 9 -2215.1 OTV OLEX AUG Alize ve 1 -7 MH 8: 41) 934 5 62

C.F. 18.0010-520

5695538 - Los Angeles Times Page 2 of 2

Los Angeles Times MEDIA GROUP

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF ILLINOIS County of Cook

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the action for which the attached notice was published. I am a principal clerk of the Los Angeles Times, which was adjudged a newspaper of general circulation on May 21, 1952, Cases 598599 for the City of Los Angeles, County of Los Angeles, and State of California. Attached to this Affidavit is a true and complete copy as was printed and published on the following date(s): Jul 04, 2018

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Chicago, Illinois , 20 IX on this S day of [signatu

160 N Stetson Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Form 63-A-5M-9-74 R

PLACE IN FILES

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

Deputy

To be attached to Council File No. 18.0010- 520

1017185



C.F. 18-0010-520

No 18-0010-s20

CENTRAL NEWS WAVE

3731 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 840, LOS ANGELES, CA 90010 Telephone (323) 556-5720 / Fax (213) 835-0584



JULIA AMANTI CITY OF LA / CITY CLERK / ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

) ss

State of California County of LOS ANGELES

Notice Type: REW - REWARD NOTICE

Ad Description:

18-0010-s20 - Antonio Wilson

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the CENTRAL NEWS WAVE, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, county of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date 01/01/1900, Case No. . That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

WWA#: 3150354

\$50,000 REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the DEATH OF ANTONIO WILSON, in the City of Los Angeles. On Tuesday, November 14, 2017, at approximately 6:00 p.m., Los Angeles Police Department officers responded to a call related to an assault with a deadly weapon at 4319 South Vermont Avenue in the Vermont Square neighborhood. When officers arrived on scene they found 27-year old Antonio Wilson, who had been shot multiple times, laying in the middle of a parking tot. Mr. Wilson was transported to the hospital, where he succumbed to his injuries. So far, the investigate this crime, but have been unable to investigate this crime, but have been unable to investigate information on the identity of the person or persons responsible for this crime. The persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the person or persons responsible for this crime the person or persons responsible for this crime. The persons of payment and all other responsions persons of payment and all other

by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after JANUARY 4, 2019. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that all claimants provide continued cooperation within the criminal justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours. C. F. No. 18-0010-s20 7/12/18 WWA-3150354# CENTRAL NEWS WAVE

07/12/2018

Executed on: 07/12/2018 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

hN.



- 4

0000048082

C.F.18-0010-520